DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

NORTHERLY: BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF RAMSEY C. ALLEN, AS SHOWN IN SAID PLAN, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY
AND 78/100 (180.78);

EASTERLY: BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID ALLEN AND BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF GULF OIL
CORPORATION (BEING LOT A ON SAID PLAN), ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX AND 00/100 (186.00) FEET;

SOUTHERLY: BY LINCOLN STREET, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND 99/100 (115.99) FEET;
WESTERLY: BY SAID LINCOLN STREET, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, FORTY AND 00/100 (40.00) FEET;

SOUTHERLY: AGAIN, BY SAID LINCOLN STREET, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 35/100
FEET;

WESTERLY: AGAIN, BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF SAID ALLEN, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAN, FIFTY-SIX AND 93/100